TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **MERGER**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Open Solutions Fitech, Inc.		12/31/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Open Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Winding Brook Drive	
City:	Glastonbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06033	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2761044	LIBERTY FITECH SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2164553	BRAVURA
Registration Number:	1655396	FITECH SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2098903	MANAGER GOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)251-5899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (860) 251-5822

trademarks@goodwin.com Email: Correspondent Name: Patricia C. Gagnon, Paralegal Shipman & Goodwin LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: One American Row

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Patricia C. Gagnon

48521-10

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0504**

900005527

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Total Attachments: 1

source=OSI Fitech Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0505

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"OPEN SOLUTIONS FITECH, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "OPEN SOLUTIONS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "OPEN
SOLUTIONS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 6:34
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HERBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Harrier Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2298182 8100M

030832942

AUTHENTICATION: 2846905

DATE: 01~05-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 02/23/2004